

2
3 ORR SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT TO HB175 AS SUBSTITUTED
4
5
6
7

8 On page 6, lines 9, 14, and 16, delete "2,077,148"
9 in all places and insert "1,577,148" in all places

10 On page 9, line 16, delete "312,012,798" and
11 "580,218,881" and insert "311,662,798" and "579,868,881"
12 respectively

13 On page 12, lines 31 and 36, delete "382,419,634" in
14 both places and insert "382,069,634" in both places

15 On page 12, line 36, delete "983,014,865" and insert
16 "982,664,865"

17 On page 13, lines 5 and 6, delete "\$250,000 shall be
18 distributed to Trenholm State Technical College for a building
19 trade program and campus security;"

20 On page 16, lines 3, 20, and 28, delete "98,477,756"
21 in all places and insert "98,977,756" in all places

22 On page 16, line 3, delete "115,152,756" and insert
23 "115,652,756"

24 On page 16, line 10, delete "95,462,050" and insert
25 "95,962,050"

26 On page 16, line 28, delete "115,652,756" and insert
27 "116,152,756"

1 On page 17, line 16, delete "3,747,806,858" and
2 "4,381,007,142" and insert "3,745,655,398" and "4,378,855,682"
3 respectively

4 On page 17, line 25, delete "345,805,595" in both
5 places and insert "347,957,055" in both places

6 On page 23, line 45, delete "\$800,000" and insert
7 "\$1,000,000"

8 On page 24, line 7, delete "\$16,000" and insert
9 "\$20,000"

10 On page 24, line 14, delete "15" and insert "12"

11 On page 24, line 25, delete "\$400,000" and insert
12 "\$500,000"

13 On page 24, line 35, delete "\$1,528,000" and insert
14 "\$1,228,000"

15 On page 29, delete lines 4 through 15 in their
16 entirety and insert "support."

17 On page 29, delete lines 34 through 51 in their
18 entirety and insert "herein."

19 On page 30, delete lines 1 through 14 in their
20 entirety and insert "AMSTI shall be evaluated for compliance
21 to the new accountability standards developed by the Alabama
22 Regional In-Service Centers Accountability Standards Committee
23 established by Act 2017-218."

24 On page 33, line 22, delete "44,387,513" and
25 "1,288,236,032" and insert "44,487,513" and "1,288,336,032"
26 respectively

1 On page 36, line 6, delete "5,300,967" and insert
2 "5,400,967"

3 On page 37, line 7, delete "\$300,000" and insert
4 "\$400,000"

5 On page 37, delete lines 13 through 27 in their
6 entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

7 "The State Board of Education, through the State
8 Superintendent of Education, shall administer the In-Service
9 Centers and shall monitor the Centers for compliance with
10 established accountability standards. The above"

11 On page 37, line 36, delete "203,625" and insert
12 "233,175"

13 On page 37, line 40, delete "281,923" and insert
14 "322,835"

15 On page 37, line 43, delete "256,858" and insert
16 "294,133"

17 On page 38, line 1, delete "221,456" and insert
18 "253,594"

19 On page 38, line 4, delete "214,479" and insert
20 "245,604"

21 On page 38, line 7, delete "223,264" and insert
22 "255,664"

23 On page 38, line 11, delete "218,872" and insert
24 "250,635"

25 On page 38, line 14, delete "229,983" and insert
26 "263,358"

1 On page 38, line 16, delete "232,309" and insert
2 "266,022"

3 On page 38, line 19, delete "198,974" and insert
4 "227,849"

5 On page 38, line 22, delete "302,337" and insert
6 "346,211"

7 On page 38, delete lines 23 through 27 in their
8 entirety

9 On page 39, line 48, delete "equipment,"

10 On page 40, line 9, delete "October 1, 2019" and
11 insert "June 1, 2020"

12 On page 45, line 11, after "programs." insert the
13 following:

14 "The State Department of Education shall notify in
15 writing all school systems, by July 1, 2018, of the
16 availability of funding for middle and high school robotics
17 programs. The notification shall include the grant application
18 process and the amount of funding available to each school. No
19 funding will be available until October 1, 2018."

20 On page 47, lines 10 and 18, delete "218,644,719" in
21 both places and insert "218,744,719" in both places

22 On page 47, line 18, delete "1,626,001,789" and
23 insert "1,626,101,789"

24 On page 56, line 34, on page 57, line 49, and on
25 page 58, line 3, delete "1,290,038" in all places and insert
26 "1,350,038" in all places

1 On page 71, line 22, delete "34,030,697" and
2 "107,409,925" and insert "34,530,697" and "107,909,925"

3 On page 72, delete lines 4 and 5 in their entirety

4 On page 72, line 27, delete "44,785,264" and
5 "112,537,314" and insert "44,885,264" and "112,637,314"
6 respectively

7 On page 73, line 6, delete "\$400,000" and insert
8 "\$500,000"

9 On page 73, lines 22 and 25, delete "44,785,264" in
10 both places and insert "44,885,264" in both places

11 On page 73, line 25, delete "170,284,321" and insert
12 "170,384,321"

13 On page 74, line 7, delete "273,206,469" and
14 "2,403,375,668" and insert "273,106,469" and "2,403,275,668"
15 respectively

16 On page 74, line 23, delete "\$2,000,000" and insert
17 "\$1,500,000"

18 On page 74, line 29, delete "\$1,100,000" and insert
19 "\$1,500,000"

20 On page 75, lines 7 and 10, delete "491,798,559" in
21 both places and insert "491,698,559" in both places

22 On page 75, line 10, delete "4,392,052,032" and
23 insert "4,391,952,032"

24 On page 75, line 31, delete "168,622,593" and
25 "784,450,010" and insert "168,722,593" and "784,550,010"
26 respectively

1 On page 75, delete lines 32 through 40 in their
2 entirety

3 On page 76, delete lines 1 through 3 in their
4 entirety and insert "Of the"

5 On page 76, line 4, delete "\$150,000" and insert
6 "\$250,000"

7 On page 76, lines 26 and 29, delete "263,169,116" in
8 both places and insert "263,269,116" in both places

9 On page 76, line 29, delete "1,312,725,173" and
10 insert "1,312,825,173"

11 On page 78, lines 17, 24, and 28, delete
12 "110,983,800" in all places and insert "111,073,800" in all
13 places

14 On page 78, line 17, delete "772,178,923" and insert
15 "772,268,923"

16 On page 78, line 28, delete "866,092,506" and insert
17 "866,182,506"